## 503709848 02/25/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3756489

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FUGOO LLC	05/22/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FUHU, INC.	
Street Address:	909 N. SEPULVEDA BLVD., 5TH FLOOR	
City:	EL SEGUNDO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90245	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29315044

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)687-9499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tfranklin@steptoe.com

Correspondent Name: STEPTOE & JOHNOSON LLP

Address Line 1: 1330 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: IP DOCKETING

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84293.0220
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAMMY FRANKLIN
SIGNATURE:	/Tammy Franklin/
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2016

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Record\_2\_25\_16\_Fugoo to Fuhu#page1.tif source=Record\_2\_25\_16\_Fugoo to Fuhu#page2.tif source=Record\_2\_25\_16\_Fugoo to Fuhu#page3.tif

PATENT 503709848 REEL: 037831 FRAME: 0160

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, **FUGOO** LLC of El Segundo, CA., hereby assign to: **FUHU, INC.**, having a place of business at 909 N. Sepulveda Blvd., 5<sup>th</sup> Fl. El Segundo, California 90245 a corporation of the state of California and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of certain applications for United States Patents listed on Exhibit A, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign utility patents and patent applications, including continuation, continuation-inpart, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

	In Witn	ESS WHEREOF: Name/Title:	Robb Fujioka
			The second secon
		5/22/15	
	Date		
	S	Signature witnessed	i by:
			WITNESS:
Date			Printed Name:
			Address:

# **EXHIBIT A**

Application No.	Title	Filing Date
12544129	MODULAR	08/19/09
	APPLICATION	
	COMPUTING	
	APPARATUS, SYSTEM	
	AND METHOD	
29315043	MINIATURE PERSONAL	05/20/09
	COMPUTER WITH BASE	
29315044	MINIATURE PERSONAL	05/20/09
	COMPUTER	
29315033	MINIATURE PERSONAL	05/20/09
	COMPUTER BASE WITH	
	VIDEO SCREEN	
29315039	MINIATURE PERSONAL	05/20/09
	COMPUTER BASE	

Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 02/25/2016** 

PATENT REEL: 037831 FRAME: 0163